the brass coins of Rome, the pasteboard 
bi'ls of Holland, the ten-penny nails of 
Scotland, the musket-balls of Massachus­
etts and the cocoa-beans of Mexico, 
their monetary value? 

Truly the commercial value of all sil­
ver coin in circulation in the United 
States to-day is about one hundred and 
seventy millions of dollars (170,000,000.) 
less than its monetary value, but this 
is caused by a discriminating 'law. It 
is not from natural causes as shown by 
the table presented [in Senator John P, 
Jones' speech tracing the ration of gold 
to silver in various countries from 1G0G 
B.